OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTIRCT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST) ROHINI COURT COMPLEX, DELHI

<u>ORDER</u>

Subject : Appointment of Nodal Officer for Covid-19.

In the light of the prevailing alarming Covid-19 Pandemic situation, the following Ld. Judicial Officers, posted in North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi are hereby appointed as Nodal Officer/Link Nodal Officer for coordinating with the District Magistrate/Divisional Commissioner/Chief District Medical Officer (CDMO) and other concerned authorities in getting medical facilities i.e. bed, oxygen cylinder, medicines and other assistance provided to the Ld. Judicial Officers, Staff Officials of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi and their respective family members, who is/are suffering from Covid-19 infection. The Ld. Judicial Officers and staff officials and their family members in need of Covid-19 pandemic related assistance, may feel free to contact the following officers for immediate assistance:

S. no.	Name of the Ld. Judicial Officer	Designated as	Contact Number
1.	Sh. Rajesh Malik, ASJ (Electricity)	Nodal Officer	9971993823
2.	Sh. Sandeep Gupta, CMM (N-W)	Link Nodal Officer	9650696162

Ms. Babita Rani, JA in Library Branch (Mob. No. 8860641628, 9968077024) and Sh. Vijay Kumar, JA in Administration Branch Landline No. 011-27554450) are hereby directed to assist the above Ld. Judicial Offiers.

> SURESH KUMAR GUPTA

Digitally signed by SURESH KUMAR GUPTA Date: 2021.04.26 14:55:21 +05'30

(Suresh Kumar Gupta) Principal District & Sessions Judge (N-W) Rohini Courts, Delhi.

No. F2(1)/Admn/NW/RC/21/14949-15048

Dated <u>26-04-2021</u>

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (through e-mode):

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- All the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi with the request to bring the content of the circular amongst the staff members working under their kind control.
- 5. All the Branch In-charges (North-West District), Rohini Courts, Delhi with the direction to bring the content of this circular amongst the staff members working under their control.
- 6. The PS to the undersigned.
- 7. The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch, for uploading this circular on the website of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The R&I Branch for uploading on "LAYERS'.
- 9. The Branch In-charge Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The Record Officers (RTI), North & N-W, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA Digitally signed by SURESH KUMAR GUPTA Date: 2021.04.26 14:55:41 +05'30

Principal District & Sessions Judge (N-W) Rohini Courts, Delhi.